

www.steppingstoneschool.com

AUSTIN, TX:

1710 Richcreek Rd. 78757 8419 Bowling Green Dr. 78757 8121 Shoal Creek Blvd. 78757 6616 McNeil Dr. 78729 9914 Woodland Village Dr. 78750 12301 Hymeadow Dr. 78750 7700 West Parmer Ln. 78729 2001 Wells Branch Pkwy. 78728 1007 E. 40th St. 78751 9405 Brodie Ln. 78748 9325 Alice Mae Ln. 78748 3811 Harmon Ave. 78751

LEANDER, TX: 225 Block House Dr. 78641

KYLE, TX: 4624 Ratcliffe Dr. 78640 1020 Lightfoot St. 78640

ROUND ROCK, TX: 7601 O'Connor Dr. 78681 2301 N. A.W. Grimes Blvd. 78665 651 Teravista Pkwy. 78665

COLLEGE STATION, TX: 900 University Oaks Blvd. 77840 205 Rock Prairie Rd. 77845

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 1910 Justin Ln. 78757 (512) 459-0258 Fax (512) 467-1824 August 25, 2020

Dear Valued Stepping Stone School Families:

I am happy to inform you we have 400 school age children throughout our schools who are attending Stepping Stone School full-time while their elementary schools are closed. Our **Virtual Learning Pods** are working beautifully and our children are successfully logging onto their on-line learning, completing their work and homework and participating in our own innovative school age programming.

Our children are engaged and learning daily! All while our parents have the peace of mind knowing their children are being well cared for, keeping up with their school work and having fun with their friends. This service allows families to spend quality time together in the evening as opposed to having to catch up on your child's school work.

Some of the comments we have received from our families let us know that our teachers and staff are greatly appreciated and parents are expressing the comfort they feel knowing their children are in a safe place.

Please be assured that Stepping Stone School will continue to do all we can to ensure the safety, security and health of the children in our care.

Stepping Stone School is uniquely qualified with over 40 years of experience and degreed faculty to continue the loving care and education of your children through this unprecedented time in our lives.

Sincerely,

Rhonda Paver, M.A. Owner and Executive Director